University Works Department Ground Floor, Library Block Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University GNCTD, Dwarka, Sector 16-C, New Delhi-110078

Short Notice

Dated: 05.05.2022

N.I Q. No. GGSIPU/UWD/2022/76

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Executive Engineer, University Works Division, Ground Floor, Library Block, GGS Indraprastha University, GNCTD, Dwarka, New Delhi-78 invites, on behalf of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, sealed item rate quotations upto 3:00 PM on **09.05.2022** for the following works, which shall be opened at 3:30 PM on same day. Schedule of quantity can be obtained from Office of the Executive Engineer on all working day by submitting an application along with self attested copy of GST Registration certificate, Valid Electrical Contractor License and PAN Card upto 11:00 AM on **09.05.2022**. Earnest Money shall be in shape of Demand Draft of schedule bank issued in favour of Registrar, GGSIPU.

S. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost EMD	Time Allowed	Date of receipt of Quotation
1.	Name of Work:A/A at GGSIPUniversity,DwarkaCampus,DelhiSH :SITC of industrial wall fansin community centre.		3 days	09.05.2022

Terms & Conditions

- 1) The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer specifications.
- 2) The work shall be carried out as per the special conditions attached with schedule of quantity.
- 3) The quotations which are issued from the office of EE/UWD shall only be accepted, quotation in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
- 4) The rates quoted should be inclusive of GST & nothing extra shall be paid.
- 5) No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
- 6) All the Material should be approved by Engineer-in-Charge before execution.
- 7) Earnest money deposit of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned after opening of bids and evaluation. EMD of successful bidder shall be returned after completion of work without interest. EMD should be in the favour of Registrar, GGSIPU.

---sd----Executive Engineer University Works Department

Copy to:

- 1) Notice Board
- 2) Divisional Accountant, UWD
- 3) A.E./UWD

----sd----Executive Engineer University Works Department

LIST OF APPROVED MATERIALS

S. No.	Material	Brand / Make
1.	Industrial Wall Fan	Almonard/Havells/Universal

----sd----Executive Engineer University Works Division